7-070 Flat Rods

Stainless Steel

Product Notes:

* Flat rods with ramp shoe
» Designed to accommodate custom

length rods

» The top of the flat rod requires a
square 6.2mm or a round @7.5mm

cutout

» The ramp shoe is installed by snaping

into cutout

10

Material:

* Flat rod: Stainless Steel AISI 304
* Rod Guide: Stainless Steel or PA,

Black
* Ramp shoe: PA, Black
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a) Flat rod for ramp shoe
a1) Flat rod for self cutting
With 1 hole 06.2mm
Formula for calculation of the rod length pl: pl = L-X

Order example for flat rods a1) with pl =1000mm:

b) Ramp shoe for standard frame

b1) Ramp shoe, special version

Additional ramp shoes for different bendings A on request.

c) Assembling of Ramp shoe
d) Rod Guide, please order 2 pcs. per rod.
d1) Rod Guide Stainless Steel, please order 4 pcs.
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Special version
for aluminium profile
frame construction
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Length I_

Instructions for production
of the 2nd hole
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Bending A Dimension X
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DIRAK"
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Part No.

208-0934.04-pl in mm
208-0905.04-pl in mm

208-0905.04-01000

208-2403.03-00018
208-2403.03-00020
208-2403.03-00025
208-2402.03-00023

208-0014
208-1501.03
208-1502.04-00001
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